CH \$40.00 33491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC		09/12/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHLAND METALS INC.
Street Address:	2165 EARLYWOOD DRIVE
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46131
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3349176	HIGHLAND METALS INCORPORATED		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-7021

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL PULJIC / JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: NORTH POINT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-890004 (Dan)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL PULJIC
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Puljic/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=5#page1.tif source=5#page2.tif source=5#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0574

900422116

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 12th day of September, 2017, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of HIGHLAND METALS INC., a

Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September

30, 2015, executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5634/720.

[Signature Page Follows]

8937796v2 9/11/2017 8:48 AM 6483.017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC (formerly known as Golub Capital Management LLC), as Administrative Agent

By:	Market Market Comment of the Comment		Santa Barray Commence of the	Mary Mary Control	
Name:	Marc (a. Robinson			
Title:	Mana	ging Direct	tor		

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILE DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
HIGHLAND HIGHLAND METALS INCORPORATED and Design	77/036562	11/3/2006	3349176	12/4/2007

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0577